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BARBER • M24 0088820 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTuag.. 
BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE -o-
24~ BARREL 7.62 NATO 5-..--

.c -f'.-= 
~-t.n_rn 
~==-N-~ - INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 =- ="' 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66534962 
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BARBER · M24 0088821 M·24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G <9 s 3 L(. 7~ <X 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE ""'"' --. 

,,,fJ,,,U;{ 
~~; ;;_oc•''~~-0;_~ ~ t'.:t!J . 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION ; ,, .11'1 '.]. ·• ,, •• 

vr'n &:/~ , 

480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~. 
_,.. r 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT : .. -"""'~:.;::c,,lvi~. LI .'?'!) .~- :~ 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 
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DATE INITIAL 
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I /31/,ol C~/J . :J 

/, 1lr'h6 {.A-·t,,vi.~ . /,J.--' ~t.f~,;r,' 

tf0i(oG Q\\] 
I I 

- \ I ~ - • ! J f.,l , 1- r 0 b / vJ 

.z.l 1 \oi... ~ ii/J~!. 1 /,.., 

j f uu LA) 

;/, ~#' 
r r · 

;~}Io/ b<P "# 

/!-;{-C{ -~ // 

f/(-oG ~-

/-/(;-de /_ 
/-'·tc__.. 

l-1J-<; (J trc_ 

i/-/1t-ol .x6)~ 

REV-8405 
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- -
OP# Ur-crv-fflON"NA'M'c READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX rJjJff4· 
CONT 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I c?JJJ,ci 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I 1·\JL( ;I(./' 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION,!~;ST ,,. , <PASS."' 
~ 

~-- """' 

650 TARGET 
Vi " Cl -·· ./ / . 

l..._PASS,.) . 
r OK-c lj"''\ 

MALFUNCTION CORRE CTI.ON 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+I· .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS '.f\ "'"". 

_.-..,._ 

B) TRIGGER PULL .~ /~ ~ -'1: 
MAX4.0 LBS ~.:_-,.( . 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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A I" ''lltL1,. "i7!?.0, . 1,.f}ipl .4-.2/. n/ • io<( ·"' 
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,/;l D. ,Jf, ' '£ 
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FAIL .) . )8-fi{:; _,,, j'\ I, V ne.l-0 
FAIL I- •k; 
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/' )·JJs-o0 TJ(~ 
// 
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/V/+ < 
\\ 

,/ · . 

. ,(</ 
~4 I -l / J/11'/ -~ ~ 
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BARBER · M24 0088823 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 JS-( c:2. S-1 
PULL #2 :J,[s;J ;) 5"'~ 

PULL #3 o2 l.{ ~ d. 5"-2 

PULL#4 dr~ l J.5? 

PULL #5 Jc/9 .)~6 

TOTAL (2. '71 (2" (r; 3 
AVERAGE J..sf (2 .s:<_ 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 3o3 3.2) 
PULL #2 3. () ·1 o'.?. Cf ~ 

PULL #3 ~:::JI .J. ~'1 

PULL #4 311 d. 8"1 
PULL #51 3.o a I .2.1':) 

TOTAL I 5, 5'6 /'/JJy 

AVERAGE 310 J.Cf~ 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1~ 4.6 ~ 

4. 6 \o PULL #2 L._ ~ 

PULL #3 Lf.1 '-f ~.CfY 

PULL #4 t{ /(J 30~ - < ., 

PULL #5 3 r? 3.95 
TOTAL Jo. lo (o o<o .a I 

AVERAGE 4113 l/ 00 

DATE r- 1 ~ ~ o (o 

TESTER -~.P 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

2 L{ &> 

).ll3 

J, t..( 0 

J. '{ 3 

J.41 
Id.. U11 

J. '-/ ~ 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TARGET &ACCURACY 

'-/. \(J 

~-(o1 

¥../o 

400 

3. ~'(( 

2.o.:;.s 
'to 5 
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BARBER · M24 0088824 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6534962. 1 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/28/2006 04:19 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

-0.015 
-0.110 

0.111 
0.909 
0.733 

#1: 0.854 
#1: 0.683 
#1: 1.086 
#1: 0.596 
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BARBER · M24 0088825 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6534962. 1 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 04:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.484 
-0.550 
0.733 
3.095 
3.726 
4.152 
0.383 
2.641 
1. 284 

2 
3 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT!f x 
1: 1.150 
2: 0.559 
3: 0.505 
4: -0.202 
5: -0.642 
6: -1.569 
7: -1.374 
8: -1. 945 
9: -0.646 

10: -0.681 
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y 

0.542 
0.493 

-0.141 
-0.291 
-0.104 

0.250 
-0.684 
-0.727 
-1.654 
-3.184 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0088826 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6534962. 1 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 04:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.167 
0.002 
0.167 
2.812 
1. 366 
2.855 
0.186 
1.647 
0.836 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT=!f x 
1: 1.560 
2: 1.161 
3: 0.860 
4: 0.171 
5: 0.221 
6: 0.243 
7: -0.041 
8: -0.488 
9: -0.762 

10: -1. 252 
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y 

-0.342 
0.263 
0.458 
0.532 
0.386 
0.172 

-0.689 
-0.040 

0.116 
-0.834 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0088827 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6534962. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 04:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
M..AX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.011 
-0.058 
0.059 
2.688 
1.280 
2.874 
0.237 
1.646 
0.827 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.471 
1. 308 
0.246 
0.567 

-0.139 
-0.242 
-0.737 
-0.805 
-0.560 
-1. 217 
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y 

-0.775 
-0.218 
-0.034 
0.505 

-0.561 
-0.110 
-0.148 
0.221 
0.303 
0.241 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0088828 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6534962. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 04:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.318 
0.182 
0.366 
3.375 
1.862 
3.496 
0.418 
2.099 
1.059 

1 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
2.346 
1.707 
0.134 

-0.008 
-0.527 
-0.733 
-1.029 
0.431 
0.775 
0.080 
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y 

-0.357 
1.162 
0.952 
0.444 
0.081 
0.495 
0.555 

-0.334 
-0.474 
-0.700 

3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0088829 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86534962. 1 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 04:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.066 
-0.125 
0.141 
1. 392 
1.442 
1. 636 
0.180 
0.977 
0.539 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:tt x 
1: 0.798 
2: 0.487 
3: -0.042 
4: 0.071 
5: -0.334 
6: -0.594 
7: -0.173 
8: -0.467 
9: -0.200 

10: -0.205 
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y 

0.332 
0.047 
0.554 

-0.009 
0 .125 

-0.192 
-0.517 
-0.706 
-0.888 
0.003 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 MKdi~i88868 


